

SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Czarnuszka / Nigella Seeds Conventional

Surowiec / <i>Product</i>	Nasiona czarnuszki / <i>Nigella Seeds Whole</i>
Kraj pochodzenia / <i>Country of origin</i>	Indie / <i>India</i>
Nazwa naukowa / <i>Scientific name</i>	Nigella Sativia L.
Ingredients	100% nasiona czarnuszki / <i>100% nigella seeds</i>
Właściwości organoleptyczne / <i>Organoleptic description</i>	
Structure / <i>Struktura</i>	Ziarna w rozmiarze ok. 3 mm / <i>Approx. 3mm seeds</i>
Barwa / <i>Colour</i>	Czarny / <i>Black</i>
Smak / <i>Taste</i>	Aromatyczny, gorzki / <i>Aromatic, bitter</i>
Zapach / <i>Odour</i>	Aromatyczny / <i>Aromatic</i>
Czystość / <i>Purity</i>	99,9%
Zanieczyszczenia / <i>Impurities</i>	0,1%
Specyfikacja chemiczna / <i>Chemical specification</i>	
Wilgotność / <i>Humidity</i>	< 12%
Popiół nierozpuszczalny w kwasie na suchym podłożu / <i>Acid insoluble ash on dry base</i>	< 2%
Zawartość popiołu / <i>Ash content on dry base</i>	< 12%
Zawartość oleju / <i>Oil content</i>	> 35%
Chemiczno – fizyczne wartości / <i>Chemical-Physical Specification</i>	
Suma aflatoksyn / <i>Aflatoxin total</i>	Zgodne z / <i>In Compliance with the latest version of VO (EU) Nr. 1881/2006</i>
Aflatoksyna B1 / <i>Aflatoxin B1</i>	Zgodnie z / <i>In Compliance with the latest version of VO (EU) Nr. 1881/2006</i>
Ochratoksyna / <i>Ochratoxin</i>	Zgodne z / <i>In Compliance with the latest version of VO (EU) Nr. 1881/2006</i>
Pestycydy / <i>Pesticides</i>	Zgodne z / <i>In Compliance with the latest version of VO (EU) Nr. 396/2005</i>
Metale ciężkie i inne zanieczyszczenia / <i>Heavy metals and other contaminants</i>	Zgodne z / <i>In Compliance with the latest version of VO (EU) Nr. 2018/848 and BNN values</i>
Mikrobiologia / <i>Microbiological Values</i>	
Enterobacteriaceae	Not specified
Coliform Bacteria	Not specified

Coagulase-positive staphylococcus	Nie wykryto / <i>Not specified</i>
Coliform Bacteria	Nie wykryto / <i>Not specified</i>
Listeria Monocytogeneses	Nie wykryto / <i>Not specified</i>
Spores of clostridesn	Nie wykryto / <i>Not specified</i>
Drożdże / <i>Yeasts</i>	<10 ^ 4 cfu/g
Pleśnie / <i>Moulds</i>	<10 ^ 4 cfu/g
Bacillus cereus, presumptive	<10 ^ 3 cfu/g
Clostridium perfringens	<10 ^ 3 cfu/g
E. coli	<10 ^ 2 cfu/g
Salmonella	Nieobecna / <i>Negative /25g</i>
GMO	Produkt niemodyfikowany genetycznie zgodnie z Rozporządzeniem (WE) nr 1829/2003 Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady z dnia 22 września 2003 r. w sprawie genetycznie zmodyfikowanej żywności i paszy (z późniejszymi zmianami). / <i>Genetically unmodified product in accordance with Regulation (EC) no. 1829/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 September 2003 on genetically modified food and feed (as amended).</i>
Napromieniowanie / <i>Irradiation</i>	Produkt nie jest napromieniowany ani nie zawiera napromieniowanych składników / <i>The product is not irradiated nor does it contain any irradiated ingredients</i>
Warunki przechowywania i inne / Storage conditions and others	
Termin przydatności / <i>Shelf life</i>	24 miesiące od daty produkcji / <i>24 months from date of manufacture</i>
Sposób pakowania (material opakowaniowy, masa netto/ The way of packaging (packaging material, net weight)	Worek 25 kg / <i>25kg bags</i>
Warunki przechowywania / <i>Storage</i>	Przechowywać w suchym, chłodnym miejscu, z daleka od promieni słonecznych / <i>Keep in cool, dry place and out of sunlight</i>

Alergeny / Allergens

Możliwe występowanie w produkcie / Possible occurrence in the product

Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.

When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.

Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO